
NCAA OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY

CLEMSON NORTH CAROLINAvs.

Visitor Home

4-5 Stadium KENAN MEMORIAL STADIUM Overall Record Now/ 6-3Overall Record Now

50.00019 _24_ Site _.,..riiAPFI HTI I , N.O.
(City, State)

Date Nnv E Attendance

Score by Quarters 2 3 4 Final1

(V) 310 9 6 28'CLEMSON

(H)
100 0 7 17NORTH CAROLINA

Sample:

FSU John Smith 36 Pass from Bill Jones Tim Brown Kick7:43 7-64 7-01

(Qtr.) (Time
Left)

(Scoring Play) (Conversion) (Drive
Play-Yds.)

(Team) (Score)

Welch Kick 6-55 7-09:54CLEM 1 Pegues 1 run

6-1 10-03:36 Welch 34 field goalCLEM 1

7-32 13-02 13:40 Welch 37 field goalCLEM

11-45 13-32 4:32 Pignetti 26 field goalUNC

Pignetti Kick 8-62 13-102 1:01 Wall 11 Pass from M. ThomasUNC

CLEM 3 9:47 Welch 47 field goal 4-0 16-1C

2-Pt. Conver.

Failed3 7:30 Pegues 16 run 5-39 22-1CCLEM

4 14:55 Barnes 29 Pass from M. Thomas Pignetti Kick 2-47 22-17UNC

Welch 34 field goal 10-37 25-17CLEM 4 10:23

CLEM 4 1 :36 Welch 20 field goal 11-45 28-17

1:34 2:454:19 Total Elapsed TimeTime of Game: Kickoff

R-Courtney Mauzy; U- Scott Dawson; L- Charles Neely; FJ- Darrell Harrison
End of Game

Officials

LJ- Ted Jackson; SJ- John Armstrong; BJ- Douglas Foley; Clock- Richard Slagle

Weather Partly Cloudy, 57% HumidityWind 12 mph SW74°Temperature

NCAA 9906-6/94Copyright 1994 National Collegiate Athletic Association



NCAA FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

NORTH CAROLINA CLEMSON

Home Visitor

an nnirst Downs

1liRushing

Passing

Penalty . .

lushing Attempts

ards Gained Rushing. . .

ards Lost Rushing. . .
i

let Yards Rushing . . . .

let Yards Passing

Passes Attempted.

Passes Completed

Had Intercepted . .

dtal Offensive Plays . .

dtal Net Yards

41
0h

1430

13

IM
a.4-1a
A

4

0

JM Okk
3.15311Average Gain Per Play

umbles: Number—Lost . . . . D1

5_zl 3-45'enalties: Number—Yards

A 41blumber of Punts—Yards

31131.3Average Per Punt . . . .

unt Returns; Number—Yards 4-

4-55- mlickoff Returns: Number—Yards

D - b Aiterception Returns: Number—Yards

4mble Returns: Number—Yards . . . 0-00. - D
A5'-51’ossession Time

A 3'hird-Down Conversions \M

b -0 4 ~3‘-Sacks By: Number—Yards
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NCAA FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
CLEMSONNORTH CAROLINA

VisitorHome

Att. Gain Lost Net TD Long Rushing
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Field Goals

(After player’s name list distances of each attempt and circle FGs
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NORTH CAROLINA VS. CLEMSON

Kenan Stadium

November 5, 1994

North Carolina's captains, Jason Stanicek, William Hednerson, Jimmy Hitchcock, Mike Morton,
Eddie Mason and Roge Purgason, meet with Clemson's captains. Nelson Welch, Stephen Wynn and
Ed Glenn, at midfield. Clemson wins toss and defers option to second half. .'Carolina will
receive and defend the East goal. Clemson will kick off and defend the West goal.

NOTE: Tailback Leon Johnson will be referred to as "Leon" and tailback Curtis Johnson will
be referred to as "Curtis".

Welch kicks off for Clemson.. .Wal1 fields ball and returns 21 yards...tackle by Wood

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (14:54)
T^TO NC 34

NC 39

NC 40

Leon gains 5
2-5

3-4

(Barber, Rouse)
(Barber)
(Stephens)

(McCleon)

 yards
Leon up.the middle for 1 yard
Leon around left side for 6 yards FIRST DOWN

Stanicek passes to Wall for 4 yards
Carolina penalozed 5 yards for delay of game
Stanicek's pass intercepted by Clemson's McCleon...pass intended for Barnes

1-10 NC 46

2-6 50

2-11 NC 45

CLEMSON BALL (12:08)
1-10 CL 45

CL 47

NC 46

Pegue
2-8

3-1

s gains 2 yards
Pegues gains 7 yards
Priester around left side for 3 yards

(Morton)
(Sturgis)
(Morton) FIRST DOWN

1-10 NC 43

2-10 NC 43

Pegues up the middle for no gain
Greene passes to Hinton for 42 yards

1-G NC 1 Pegues up the middle for 1 yard and touchdown (9:54)
Welch kicks the extra point
North Carolina 0, CLEMSON 7 (6 plays, 55 yards, 2:14)

Welch kicks off for Clemson.. .Wal1 fields ball and returns 17 yards

(Ellis, Morton)
(Boyd) FIRST DOWN

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (9:49)
1-10 NC 24 Curtis up the middle for 8 yards
2-2 NC 32 Watson up the middle for 3 yards

1-10 NC 35 Stanicek passes to Barnes for 12 yards

Carolina penalized 12 yards for holding
Stanicek sacked by Stephens for 7-yard loss
Leon around left side for 7 yards
Stanicek sacked by B. Williams for 7-yard loss
Carolina loses 11 yards on bad snap...M. Thomas recovers

(Barbe

1-10 NC 47

1-22 NC 35

2-29 NC 28

3-22 NC 35

4-29 NC 28

(A. Fo

r)
(Barber, White) FIRST DOWN

FIRST DOWN

rd)

CLEMSON BALL (6:15)
"MD NC T7
2-6 NC 13

Priester gains 4 yards
Priester gains 7 yards

(Morton, Sturgis)
(Morton) FIRST DOWN

1-G NC

1-G NC 11

1-G NC 22

2-G NC 22

3-G NC 21

6  Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
Clemson penalized 11 yards for holding
Greene shuffle passes to Pegues for no gain
Pegues around left side for 1 yard
Pegues up the middle for 5 yards

(E. Thomas)
(E. Thomas, Lee)



. CLEMSON BALL (CONT.)
NC Welch kicks 34-yard field goal (3:36)

North Carolina 0, CLEMSON 10 (6 plays, 1 yard, 2:39)

Welch kicks off for Clemson...Wall returns 23 yards...tackle by Dunnican

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (3:30)
r-TO NC 31

NC 32

Leon up the
2-9

 middle for 1 yard (Curry)
Leon gains 4 yards...Carolina penalized 15 yards for blocking'below
the waist

Stanicek passes to Leon for 5 yards
Stanicek falls down for 5-yard loss
M. Thomas punts 31 yards...ball downed at Clemson 48-yard line

(Rouse)2-20 NC 21
3-15 NC 26

4-20 NC 21

CLEMSON BALL (1:30)
1-10 CL 48

2-10 CL 48
Sm,ith up the middle for no gain
Greene passes to Hinton for 11 yards

(M. Jones)
(E. Thomas)

(Boyd)

FIRST DOWN

1-10 NC 41 Downs over the middle for 12 yards FIRST DOWN

SECOND QUARTER

CLEMSON BALL (CONT.)
1-10 NC 29

NC 28

NC 20

NC 20

Downs
2-^9
3-1

4-1

up the middle for 1 yard .
Greene around left side for 8 yards
Downs over the middle for no gain
Welch kicks 37-yard field goal (13:40)
North Carolina 0, CLEMSON 13 (7 plays, 32 yards, 2:50)

Sauve kicks off for Clemson... Wall returns 31 yards...tackle by Zeiler

(E. Thomas, Terry, M. Jones)
(E. Thomas)
(M. Jones)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (13:34)
T^TD m~32
2-16 NC 26

Stanicek passes to Curtis for 6-yard loss
Stanicek passes to Barnes for 16 yards

(Stephens)
(McCleon) FIRST DOWN

1-10 NC 42

2-10 NC 42
Stanicek's pass intended for Barnes incomplete
Stanicek passes to DeLong for 19 yards (Barber)

(McCleon)

(Humphrey)
M. Thomas punts 6 yards...ball goes out-of-bounds at 30-yard

Stanicek's pass intended for Barnes incomplete
Stanicek around right side for 3 yards
Stanicek's pass intended for Wall incomplete

FIRST DOWN

1-10 CL 39

2-10 CL 39

CL 36

CL 36

3-7

4-7 line

CLEMSON BALL (11:45)
T-10 CL 30
2-11 CL 29

3-11 CL 29

4-14 CL 26

Greene fumbles and loses 1 yard...recovers own fumble
Greene's pass intended for Hinton incomplete
Priester loses 3 yards (Hamilton)
Welch punts 28 yards...ball goes out-of-bounds at 46-yard line

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (10:25)
T^ro NC 46 Henderson up the middle for 11 yards (Wilson) FIRST DOWN

1-10 CL 43

2-9 CL 42
Henderson up the middle for 1 yard
Jason scrambles to left side for 9 yards

Watson up the middle for 6 yards
Curtis up the middle for 1 yard
Stanicek loses 3 yards
Stanicek passes to Wall for 20 yards

(Jones)
(Barber)

(Winslow)
(Dawkins)
(Usher)
(Carter)

FIRST DOWN

1-10 CL 33
2-4 CL 27

3-3 CL 26
4-6 CL 29 FIRST DOWN



NORTH CAROLINA BALL (CONT.)
Cl 9 Leon loses 2 yards

2-G CL 11 Stanicek carries for no gain
3-G CL 11 Stanicek gains 2 yards
4-G CL 9 Pignetti kicks 26-yard field goal (4:32)

NORTH CAROLINA 3, Clemson 13 (11 plays, 45 yards, 5:53)

(B. Williams)
(Jones)
(Stephens)

Caparelli kicks off for Carolina.. .U. Williams returns 14 yards...Clemson pdrialized 9
yards for illegal block in the back

CLEMSON BALL (4:23)
1-10 NC 5
2-5 NC 14

Pegues gains 5 yards
Priester up the middle for 6 yards (Hamilton) FIRST DOWN

1-10 NC 20

NC 25

NC 25

NC 25

2-5

3-5

4-5

Pegues around left side for 5 yards
^Greene keeps for no gain
Greene's passes intended for Horne incomplete
Welch punts 45 yards...Barnes returns 8 yards...tackles by Hall, Bench

(Lee)
(Mock, Mason)
(Brown)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (3:06)

1-10 NC 38

2-7 NC 45

Leon gains 3 yards
M. Thomas passes to DeLong for 22 yards

(Simpson)
(McCleon) FIRST DOWN

U10 CL 37

2-10 CL 37

******N0RTH CAROLINA TIMEOUT
3-20 CL 47

M. Thomas pa

M. Thomas pas

ss intended for Barnes incomplete
M. Thomas sacked by Stephens for 10-yard loss

ses to Barnes for 23 yards (McCrorey) FIRST DOWN

1-10 CL 24 M. Thomas passes to Ashford for 12 yards

1-10 CL 12 Henderson up the middle for 1 yard
2-9 CL 11 M. Thomas passes to Wall for 11 yards and touchdown (1:01)

Pignetti kicks the extra point
NORTH CAROLINA 10, Clemson 13 (8 plays, 62 yards, 2:05)

Caparelli kicks off for Carolina...Reeves returns  8 yards...tackle by Camp

(Curry)

FIRST DOWN

FIRST DOWN

CLEMSON BALL (0:57)
TL10 CL 30
2-11 CL 29

Smith loses 1 yard, fumbles, recovers own fumble...Sturgis caused fumble
Priester gains 1 yard (Sturgis)

END OF FIRST HALF

NORTH CAROLINA 10

CLEMSON 13



NCAA QUICKIE STATISTICS

HaAFirst Quarter Third Quarter Final

(Circle One)

NORTH CAROLINA CLEMSON

Flome Visitor
Score

First Downs

Rushes—Yardage (Net)

Passing Yardage (Net)

Passes—Att.-Comp.-Int

Tot^l Qffense Plays—Yards. . . .
Fumble Returns—Yards

Punt Returns—Yards

Kickoff Returns—Yards

lnterceptio;n Returns—Yards . . .

Punts (Number-Average)

Fumbles—Lost

Penalties—Yards

Possession Time

1
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A  .T f.) -S
T-D

0- 0
msA

3 -3A 3
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INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

NORTH CAROLINA CLEMSON

Home Visitor

Nei Net

Rushing RushingAtt. Yards TD Long Att. Yards TD Long
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2^ ̂ _D_ ..Fa
0  0 0

AL_0_Ai

A 4- 1 0 A A
A VO.Punting PuntingNo. Avg. Long No. Long
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THIRD QUARTER

Caparelli kicks off for North Carolina U. Williams returns 6 yards...tackle by Mays

CLEMSON BALL (14:57)
1-10 CL TT Pegues up the middle for 6 yards
2-4 CL 23

3-5 CL 22 Greene passes to Crooks,for.6 yards

1-10 CL 28

2-10 CL 28

******CLEMS0N TIMEOUT
3-7 CL 31 ^ - Greene passes to Guess for 6 yards

CL 37'' W^lch punts 37 yards...Leon fumbles and Clemson's Rouse recovers at 29-yard
1 i'ne.. .3-yard return by Leon

(Sturgis)
Greene fumbles snaps, recovers own fumble, loses  1 yard

(Lee) FIRST DO

Greene's pass incomplete
Pegues around right side for 3 yards

(Sturgis)
(Hitchcock)

4-1

WN

CLEMSON.. BALL (11:37)
1-10 CL 29 Pegues loses 4 yards

Greene passes to Pegues for 4 yards
3-10 CL 29 Gree'ne passes to Pegues for no gain
4-10 CL 29 Welch kicks 47-yard field goal (9:47)

North Carolina 10, CLEMSON 16 (4 plays, 0 yards, 1:50)

Sauve kicks off for Clemson...Wall returns 18 yards...tackle by Zeiler...Carolina penalized
9 yards for holding

(Mason)
(Morton)
(E. Thomas)

2-6 CL 33

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (9:42)
1-10 NC 9
1-5 NC 14

2-4 NC

******N0RTH CAROLINA TIMEOUT
3-4 NC 15

4-4 NC 15

Clemson penal

15

M. Thomas' pa

ozed 5 yards for deadball offsides
Leon up the middle for 1 yard
M. Thomas' pass intended for Curtis incomplete

(Cross, Simpson)

ss intended for Leon incomplete
M. Thomas punts 39 yards.. .McCleon returns 15 yards...tackle by Linton

CLEMSON BALL (8:57)
1-10 NC ■ 39 ■Priester gains 9 yards
2-1 NC 30 Priester up the middle for 2 yards

1-10 NC 28 Pegues around right side for 9 yards
2-1 NC 19 Priester up the middle for 3 yards

1-10 NC 16

(Sturgis, Mock)
(Morton)

(Boyd)
(Mock)

Pegues through middle and to right side for 16 yards and touchdown (7:30)
Greene's pass incomplete on two-point conversion attempt
North Carolina 10, CLEMSON 22 (5 plays, 39 yards, 1 :27)

Sauve kicks off for Clemson. . .Wal1 returns 24 yards...tackle by Humphrey

FIRST

F IRST

F IRST

DOWN

DOWN

DOWN

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (7:25)
1-10 NC 30
2-10 NC 30

M. Thomas' pass intended for Barnes incomplete
M. Thomas passes to Barnes for 17 yards (McCleon)

(Barber)

FIRST DOWN

1-10 NC 47
2-5 CL 48

M. Thomas passes to DeLong for 5 yards
Clemson penalized 15 yards for pass interference

Curtis up the middle for no gain
M. Thomas' pass intended for Ashford incomplete
M. Thomas' loses 6 yards
M. Thomas punts 38 yards. . .HamiIton downs punt at 1-yard line

(Cross)

FIRST DOWN

1-10 CL 33
2-10 CL 33
3-10 CL 33
4-16 CL 39



CLEMSON BALL (4:47)
1-10^1—1
2-8 CL

3-6 CL 5 Downs up the middle for 2 yards,
4-4 CL 7 Welch punts 35 yards...Barnes returns 10 yards

Priester up the middle for 2 yards
3  Priester up the middle for 2 yards

(Morton)
(Morton)
(Terry)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (3:04)
i-TO ' a 32
2-11 CL 33

3-11 CL 33

4-11 CL 33

M. Thomas loses 1 yard
M. Thomas' pass incomplete
M, Thomas' pass intended for Wall incomplete
M. Thomas punts 26 yards...ball downed by Addis at 7-yard line

(Barber) ■
(Forney)

CLEMSON BALL (2:05)
1-10 CL 7'

2-9 CL 8

3-4 CL 13
4-1 CL 16

Downs up the middle for 1 yard
Smith up the middle for 5 yards
^Smith up the middle for 3 yards

(Sturgis)
(Sturgis, Morton)
(Mason)

Welch punts 46 yards Leon returns 15 yards...tackle by Hall

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (0:08)
1-10 CL 47 M. Thomas passes to Leon for 18 yards (McCleon) FIRST DOWN

FOURTH QUARTER

NO'RTH CAROLINA BALL (CONT.)
1-10 CL 29 M. Thomas passes to Barnes for 29 yards and touchdown (14:55)

Pignetti kicks the extra point
NORTH CAROLINA 17, Clemson 22 (2 plays, 47 yards, 0:13)

Caparelli kicks off for North Carolina...Hemphrey returns 27 yards...tackle by R. Thomas

CLEMSON BALL (14:47)
1-10 CL 46 Greene keeps around left side for 4 yards

50 Priester up the middle for no gain
50 Greene passes to Hinton for 13 yards

1-10 NC 37 Pegues up the middle for 2 yards
2-8 NC 35 Pegues up the middle for no gain
3-8 NC 35 Greene passes to Pegues for 13 yards

Pegues up the middle for 2 yards
Priester around left side for 1 yard

3-7 NC 19 Pegues up the middle for 2 yards
4-5 NC 17 Welch kicks 35-yard field goal (10:23.)

North Carolina 17, CLEMSON 25 (10 plays, 37 yards, 4:32)

Sauve kicks off for Clemson...Wall returns 23 yards...tackle by Usher

FIRST

(Lee)
(M. Jones)2-6

3-6 FIRST

(Mason, Black)
(Morton)..
(  E. Thomas)

(Holliday)
(Hamilton, Mason)
(Mason)

FIRST

1 -10 NC 22

NC 202-8

DOWN

DOWN

DOWN

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (10:17)
1-10 NC 25
2-10 NC 25

3-20 NC 15

4-20 NC 15

M. Thomas' pass intended for Wall incomplete
M. Thomas sacked by Rouse for 10-yard loss
M. Thomas' pass intended for Barnes incomplete
M. Thomas punts 48 yards...McCleon makes fair catch

(Carter)



CLEMSON BALL (9:14)
T^TD CL J7
2-10 CL 37

3-10 CL 37

4-11 CL 36

Down (Sturgis)s up the middle for no gain
Downs up the middle for no gain
Greene around left side for 1-yard loss
Welch punts 36 yards...Barnes makes fair catch

(Hitchcock)

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (7:16)
T^T) NC M. Thomas passes to Wall for 18 yards

M. Thomas' pass intercepted by Cross...loss of 3 yards on return...
pressure by Curry and Simpson

(Jones)

1-10 NC 47

FIRST DOWN

CLEMSON BALL (6:41)
TTC NC 48 . Pegues up the middle for 8 yards

NC 40 ' Dniester up the middle for 6 yar2-2

(Mock, Boyd)
(Lee)

(Black)
(Mason)
(Mason)

FIRST DOWNds

■'Priester up the middle for 7 yards
Priester up the middle for 2 yards
Priester up the middle for 2 yards

Greece passes to Crooks for 9 yards
Priester up the middle for 2 yards

1-10 NC 34
2-3 NC 27

NC 253-1 FIRST DOWN

(E. Thomas)
(Hamilton)

1-10 NC 23
NC 142-1 FIRST DOWN

(Morton)Pegues up the middle for 2 yards1-10 NC
******N0RTH CAROLINA TIMEOUT
2-^8 NC
******N0RTH CAROLINA TIMEOUT
3-3 NC 5 Priester up the middle for 2 yards
******CLEMS0N TIMEOUT
4-1 NC 3 Welch kicks a 20-yard field goal (1 :36)

North Carolina 17, CLEMSON 28 (11 plays, 45 yards, 5:05)

12

(MortoPriester up the middle for 5 yards10

(Mason

n)

, Sturgis)

Sauve kicks off for Clemson. . . Wall returns 27 yards. . .Carolina penalized 10 yards for
illegal block

NORTH CAROLINA BALL (1 :27)
FIRST DOWNrnro NO M. Thomas passes to Leon for 14 yards

(Humphrey)
(Stephens)

M. Thomas passes to DeLong for 8 yards
M. Thomas' pass incomplete
M. Thomas' pass intended for Wall incomplete
M. Thomas' pass intended for DeLong incomplete

1-10 NC 32
2-2 NC 40
3-2 NC 40
4-2 NC 40

CLEMSON BALL (0:44)
1-10 NC 40
2-12 NC 42

Gree ne loses 2 yards
Greene loses 3 yards

END OF GAME

17NORTH CAROLINA

CLEMSON 28



NCAA FOOTBALL DRIVE CHART

Drive Started Drive Ended Drive Consumed

Team Quarter Yd. Line Time How Obtained Yd. Line Time How lost Yards Plays Time

hc-H I5:oD II 9 2:Bz^'■0$
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Totals
First

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Third
Quarter\jHC- Fourth

Quarter
First SecondTEAM: Half Half Final

3!5JTime Qf Possession g/57 Z’-ll 2^:61lilio
i'4Third-Down Conversions ('3 5:50-? Ill(512=

Average Field Position

M I'lFourth-Down Conversions 0'0 0- I 0-5 LiJLA

Totals
First

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Third
Quarter

Fourth
Quarter

First SecondTEAM:
Half Half Final

Time of Possession

Third-Down Conversions

Average Field Position

Fourth-Down Conversions
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NCAA FOOTBALL DRIVE CHART

Drive ConsumedcceM i c>Ki Drive EndedDrive Started

Plays TimeHow lost YardsTimeHow Obtained Yd. LineYd. Line TimeTeam Quarter

55 6ni^ctFr r5i ra{iF$ !/.i

T3l3''3^ / C,L\i6A)C-/7

F6 5^ V. 50\:36 py/j T 13-^) 1
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I

\lk>potJTC'252

0
\

, 0half 22. 0:oOKicmpp C-50C'56 Y^ol

5'23K ICLaF-r C'?*? 1 1375 Cm'1 P umT 1\^'00

4 r.5of6i^c-25 0fl-253 1127

r«2i3^Ni6'3l r F 5S'57 tel iFo7, pcrj-r

pVt-uT 6W7 /'‘/3c-1 L.pv^K'3 cn
c~\(. a 17 51c-l p d iJT

A.Vl37C-I74 lOC'% KlCKorr r6lOi?.?

^'4 44 {:5y-F'51 4.71fu pOfdT

r5<AiF3 ) '3^ 46^W//06-^75
rwr"l/JTlUr:

o FHf -5I iu  / ; T Zl! '/Oidh)/X'H'O ■. (/]

I

Totals
Fourth

Quarter
First Second

Quarter
Third

Quarter
First Second

TEAM: Quarter Half FinalHalf

f2: /7 TT017 7 4=7Time of Possession l ( :?65'616:^3 16; lo

3- 6 F7 Itdll 3-76^Third-Down Conversions /'Z 0-^
Average Field Position

0-0 O' o-oFourth-Down Conversions O' 0 Lldl0'6

Totals
Second

Hair

First
Quarter

Third
Quarter

Fourth
Quarter

Second
Quarter

First
TEAM: Hall Final

Time of Possession

Third-Down Conversions

Average Field Position

Fourth-Down Conversions

NCAA 9906-6/94Copyright 1994 National Collegiate Athletic Association



NCAA DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
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NCAA DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
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NORTH CAROLINA HEAD COACH MACK BROWN

Credit Clemson's football team, they did all the things that you have to do to win and
they didn't have a turnover. I was very proud that our team kept trying after we dug
ourselves a hole but the team that can rush the ball usually wins and the team that turns
the ball over least usually wins.
We didn't do much right in the first quarter. You can't let them get excited. With the parity
in college football, you have to start the game right. '
I felt like at the half we'd taken the momentum back. I felt like Mike had confidence
and then we stopped them on their first drive of the second half. But that dropped punt
took some of-the momentum back.

They haven't given up yards to anybody (on the ground) this year. They're as good as
anybody in the Teague up front.
Jason (Stanicek) sprained his ankle and he couldn't put any pressure on it. He couldn't
come back.

I thought at 22-17 we'd win the game. But the thing we did to lose the game was that we
were very inconsistent.
When we got behind 'we had to start throwing the ball and Clemson was crowding the line of
scrimmage because they knew Mike (Thomas) hadn't played very much at quarterback. But
Mike did a good job throwing the ball and trying to help us get back in the ballgame.
I thought we tried hard throughout the day but it was a very frustrating day...I'm very
dfsappointed for our seniors and I'm very disappointed to lose.



Clemson Coach Tommy West
"I challenged this football team to play like Clemson.

every week, but it was time to win like a Clemson football team and I thoiught we did.
There were a lot of big plays in the game for us, but I thought Carlos Curry's hit
on Thomas and Marvin Cross's interception stood out

"1 am most proud of the way we played in the fourth quarter. Driving 'for those
two field goals in the fourth quarter, that was conditioning and just being a hard nozed
football team. We didn't look pretty at times, but we did a tremendous job‘Of getting on
top. We lost the momentum, but we challenged them at halftime and took the momentum back
in the third period.

"I am very proud of this coaching staff and the players. They have worked hard
throughout this year. 1 has not been easy to hang in but they did. They have kept a good
attitude throughout the season.

"The kicking game was huge today. Coming in to the game North Carolina was in
the top five in the coiuntry in punt returns and kickoff returns. We had some players who
did a great job/ on special teams today. And, of course Nelson Welch was perfecton
five field goals and set the school scoring record.

"Our defense shut their run down and that was very important.
"I made some statements last week that this football team was better than latt years.

Record wise we won't but over the last three weeks we have been a very good football team.
"The end of the game was a thing of beauty.

To run the clock down and score a field goal that put the game just about out of reach,
that made you feel great.
"  "North Carolina has run the ball very well all year. For us to play physical football
with them is very gratifying.

We have shown improvement

Clemson Notes

*Clemson kicker Nelson Welch broke the school career scoring record today. He had 16
points on five field goals and an extra point and now has 292 for his career. The record
was 288 by Obed Ariri between 1988-80.
*Welch was a perfect 5-5 on field goals and 1-1 on conversions. Some of the credit
has to go to the holding of Matt Bullman, a punter, who had never held for Clemson until
Thursday's practice. West had suspended regular holder Travis Harvey for violation of
team rules on Thursday.
*Lamont Pegues rushed for 72 yards in the game, a season high for the freshman from
North Carolina. He also scored his first two touchdowns of the season.
*Nealon Greene was 9-12 passing in the game and has now thrown 70 passes without an
interception. His completion to Marcus Hinton of 42 yards in the first half was
Clemson's longst completion of the season. Clemson scored a touchdown on that first
drive the first time all year Clemson has scored  a TD on its opeing possession.
*Darnell Stephens had two sacks and three total tackles for loss today,
career sacks, but four over the last two games.
*This was Clemson's first road win over a top 20 teams since 1992 when the Tigers defeated
a  10th ranked Virginia team in Charlottesville. It was Clemson's first win over a rank-ed
team anywhere since Nov. 13, 1993 when Clemson defeated a  18th raanked Virginia team at
Clemson.

*This was Clemson's sixth road win over a Top 20 team since the 1981 season. Half of them
have taken place in Chapel Hill. Clemson defeated  a eighth ranked UNC team 10-8 in 1981,
a  16-3 win over a 10th ranked UNC team in 1983, and today. Clemson's other ranked wins
on the road during this time were 31-28 at Georgia in 1986, 34-23 at Florida State in 1989
and the win at Virginia in 1992.

He now has five




